

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BLD Services, LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		SAK Construction, Inc.		Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.		LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL - GROUP I															
G-1.1	Emergency Response	15	DAY	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,115.70	\$ 31,735.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,740.48	\$ 26,107.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	75	DAY	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 299.50	\$ 22,462.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 145.38	\$ 10,903.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP I															
S-1.1	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 8" Diameter and Less (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	10000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,500.00
S-1.2	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 10" to 12" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	2000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 5,900.00
S-1.3	Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection - 14" to 18" Diameter (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	1000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00
S-2	Sewer Lateral CCTV Inspection - In Conjunction with Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV Inspection (Not part of CIPP Lining Work)	500	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 301.50	\$ 150,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 348.10	\$ 174,050.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 147,500.00
S-3.1	Specialty Cleaning - 8" Diameter and Less	500	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
S-3.2	Specialty Cleaning - 10" to 12" Diameter	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
S-3.3	Specialty Cleaning - 14" to 18" Diameter	100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 812.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
S-4.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 8" Diameter and Less	30	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.61	\$ 1,218.30	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00
S-4.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 10" to 12" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 52.21	\$ 261.05	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00
S-4.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 15" to 18" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 582.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 63.82	\$ 319.10	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00
S-5	Chemical Sealing - Grout	1000	GAL	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
S-6	Additional Access Cost	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,160.32	\$ 58,016.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
S-7	Chemical Sealing of Service Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 259.20	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 290.08	\$ 5,801.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP I															
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	--	--	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL - GROUP I:					\$ 279,500.00	\$ 317,125.00	\$ 326,730.50	\$ 337,725.00	\$ 376,208.75	\$ 407,150.00					
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP II (CIPP Main Lining)															
S-11.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	60000	LF	NB	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,590,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920,000.00	\$ 21.93	\$ 1,315,800.00	NB		NB
S-11.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	6000	LF	NB	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 25.51	\$ 153,060.00	NB		NB
S-11.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Diameter - 6.0 mm Thick	2500	LF	NB	\$ 42.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 72,275.00	NB		NB
S-11.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Diameter - 7.5 mm Thick	1500	LF	NB	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 38.42	\$ 57,630.00	NB		NB
S-11.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Diameter - 9.0 mm Thick	1500	LF	NB	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 52.91	\$ 79,365.00	NB		NB
S-12.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	6000	LF	NB	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 5,460.00	NB		NB
S-12.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	2000	LF	NB	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 3,040.00	NB		NB
S-12.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	2500	LF	NB	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 4,425.00	NB		NB
S-12.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	3000	LF	NB	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 6,060.00	NB		NB
S-12.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Diameter Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	3000	LF	NB	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 7,620.00	NB		NB

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		BLD Services, LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		SAK Construction, Inc.		Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.		LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC		
				2424 Tyler St. Kenner, LA 70062		2531 Jewett Ln. Sanford, FL 32771		17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005		864 Hoff Rd. O'Fallon, MO 63366		3100 SW 15th St. Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		1131 NW 55th St. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309		
				Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		North American Specialty Insurance Co.		
S-13.1	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 8" Diameter	3000	LF			NB	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,670.00		NB
S-13.2	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 10" to 12" Diameter	600	LF			NB	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 1,458.00		NB
S-13.3	CIPP Main Pre-Liner 15" to 18" Diameter	500	LF			NB	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 1,485.00		NB
S-20	Removal & Sealing of Protruding Service Connections	10	EA			NB	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 343.80	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 638.18	\$ 6,381.80		NB
S-22	Service Reconnection	1500	EA			NB	\$ 325.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 426.30	\$ 639,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 464.13	\$ 696,195.00		NB
S-23	CIPP Liner Material Testing	10	EA			NB	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 290.08	\$ 2,900.80		NB
S-24.1	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 8" to 12" Diameter	6800	LF			NB	\$ 30.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 39,032.00		NB
S-24.2	CIPP Liner Testing - FELL Testing - 14" to 18" Diameter	500	LF			NB	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 3,510.00		NB
MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP II																
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment - Group II	--	--	\$ 100,000.00		NB	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP II TOTAL:								\$ 3,409,100.00		\$ 2,870,888.00		\$ 3,386,075.00		\$ 2,561,367.60		NB
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III (Service Lateral CIPP Lining)																
S-24	Initial Service Lateral CCTV From Main	250	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00					NB				NB	\$ 295.00	\$ 73,750.00
S-25	Initial Service Lateral CCTV Inspection From Clean Out	25	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00					NB				NB	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00
S-26.1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF	200	EA	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 715,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 719,400.00
S-26.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF	5	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 19,750.00					NB				NB	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19,125.00
S-27.1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Single Lateral	30	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 127,500.00					NB				NB	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 112,500.00
S-27.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Single Lateral	5	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00					NB				NB	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00
S-28.1	CIPP Lateral Lining, 8" to 10" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Double Lateral	30	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 127,500.00					NB				NB	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 228,000.00
S-28.2	CIPP Lateral Lining, 12" to 15" Full Circle Main/Lateral Connection, Up To 15 LF, Stack Pipe, Double Lateral	5	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00					NB				NB	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00
S-29	CIPP Lateral Lining, Up To 15 LF (From Access Structure)	10	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00					NB				NB	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 33,850.00
S-30	CIPP Lateral Lining - Additional, Beyond 15 LF (Only Applies with Pay Items S-26 to S-29)	10000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 85.00	\$ 850,000.00
S-31	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Not In Bulk	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00
S-32	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Bulk Installation (10 or more within localized area)	75	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105,000.00
S-33	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts - Dewatering	90	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 162,000.00
S-34	Clean-Out Restoration in Grass/Mulch Area	75	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00
S-35	Clean-Out Restoration in Asphalt Area	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
S-36	Clean-Out Restoration in Concrete Driveway	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
S-37	Clean-Out Restoration in Paver Driveway	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					NB				NB	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS - GROUP III																
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment - Group III	--	--	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III TOTAL:								\$ 1,301,875.00		NB		NB		NB		\$ 2,596,000.00

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7738

Project No.: 20048-111

Bid Date: July 14, 2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler St. Kenner, LA 70062 Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company	Granite Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln. Sanford, FL 32771 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	SAK Construction, Inc. 864 Hoff Rd. O'Fallon, MO 63366 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc. 3100 SW 15th St. Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 North American Specialty Insurance Co.	LMK Pipe Renewal, LLC 1131 NW 55th St. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 North American Specialty Insurance Co.
BID TABULATION SUMMARY								
	SUBTOTAL, CONTRACT BASE BID - GROUP I:		\$ 279,500.00	\$ 317,125.00	\$ 326,730.50	\$ 337,725.00	\$ 376,208.75	\$ 407,150.00
	2%/10, NET 30 DISCOUNT:		0	0	0	0	0	\$ 8,143.00
	CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL - GROUP I:		\$ 279,500.00	\$ 317,125.00	\$ 326,730.50	\$ 337,725.00	\$ 376,208.75	\$ 399,007.00
	SANITARY SEWER - GROUP II TOTAL:		NB	\$ 3,409,100.00	\$ 2,870,888.00	\$ 3,386,075.00	\$ 2,561,367.60	NB
	SUBTOTAL, SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III TOTAL:		\$ 1,301,875.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 2,596,000.00
	2%/10, NET 30 DISCOUNT:		0	0	0	0	0	\$ 51,920.00
	SANITARY SEWER - GROUP III TOTAL:		\$ 1,301,875.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 2,544,080.00

Matthew Wilson
Project Manager

Diana Smilova, P.E.
Design Manager

Date:

Brijesh Prayman 8/28/2020
Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP
Engineering & Capital Improvements Director